the approval of the said Board of Estimate and Apportionment, in so far as said 
resolution may refer to the construction of open concrete pavilions to be erected at 
Riverside Hospital, North Brother Island, Borough of The Bronx, at a cost not ex­
ceeding thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000).

The proposition of the Baker Vehicle Company, No. 788 Broadway, Borough of 
Manhattan, to furnish one new model “R” electric runabout, thirty-cell oxide battery, 
fitted with Goodyear quick-attachable tires, for the sum of $1,650, and accept in part pay­

[...]

Hospitals, Supporting Schedule to No. 494—Salaries (XX.).

Change item "Internes, 5 at $120, $6(X),“ to read “Internes, 5 at $120 (part of year), 
$573.56.”

Resolved, 'That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby respect­
fully requested to transfer the sum of two thousand three hundred and seventy-nine 
dollars and eleven cents ($2,379.11), from the appropriations made to the Department 
of Health for the year 1909, entitled and as follows-
368. General Administration, Office of the Law Clerk. Salaries and Wages. 

Administration, Manhattan, Division of Child Hygiene, Salaries and383.